Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

ano,) ffice, for) the)
oyed by Monterey County for thirty-seven years, sistant Mechanic under the General Services ovember 12, 1983, then retitled classification to orks, Fleet Management Division effective August 328 until his retirement on October 6, 2018 from histrative Office, Fleet Management Division; and
emonstrated skill and dedication, proved himself to stinction within the County Administrative Office;
Ramon Serrano earned the admiration and respect County through service performed in an exemplary
that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on eof, hereby acknowledges Ramon Serrano for his the County.
rd hereby congratulates Ramon Serrano upon his n, and happiness in all future endeavors.
f, 2019, by the following vote, to wit:
the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify a of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the g on
Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
By Deputy